Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

	FORM APPROVED
	OMB NO. 1004-0137
Ε	Expires: January 31, 201

В	Expires: Ja 5. Lease Serial No.	nuary 31, 2018						
SUNDRY	NMNM112907  6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name							
Do not use th abandoned we								
SUBMIT IN	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. NMNM138692							
Type of Well	8. Well Name and No. ROADRUNNER FEDERAL COM 13Y							
2. Name of Operator	9. API Well No.							
COG OPERATING LLC	E-Mail: mreyes1@	EYES		30-015-44993-0				
3a. Address 600 W ILLINOIS AVENUE MIDLAND, TX 79701	3b. Phone No Ph: 575-74	. (include area code) 8-6945	•	10. Field and Pool or E COTTONWOOD	exploratory Area  DRAW-BONE SPRING			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7	C., R., M., or Survey Description)	)	- 10 A	er 787 ST 40 - 12	11. County or Parish, S	State		
Sec 25 T25S R26E SESW 180FSL 2025FWL CARISDAG FIE GENERAL S2.094042 N Lat, 104.248573 W Lon OCD Artesia								
12. CHECK THE AI	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA				ER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	F ACTION				
	☐ Acidize ☐ Deepen ☐			☐ Product	ion (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off		
Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing		raulic Fracturing	☐ Reclam	,	☐ Well Integrity		
☐ Subsequent Report	☐ Casing Repair		Construction	☐ Recomp		Other		
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	_	and Abandon		arily Abandon	Change to Original A		
	Convert to Injection				Disposal	PD		
Attach the Bond under which the worfollowing completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Aldetermined that the site is ready for f	l operations. If the operation responded must be file inal inspection.	ults in a multipled only after all	e completion or reco requirements, includ	empletion in a main in a m	new interval, a Form 3160	0-4 must be filed once		
Name Change:								
From: Roadrunner Federal Com 13Y								
To: Road Runner Federal Cor	n 13Y							
C102 attached.								
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is								
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Flectronic Submission #4	67300 verifie	by the BLM Wel	l Information	System			
For COG OPERATING LLC, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 06/03/2019 (19PP2281SE)								
Name (Printed/Typed) GENESIS	PEREZ VASQUEZ	Title REGUL	ATORY TE	CHNICIAN I				
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 06/03/20	019	•			
	THIS SPACE FO	R FEDERA			SE			
_Approved By ZOTA STEVENS		TitlePETROLEUM ENGINEER Date 06/			Date 06/07/2019			
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to condu	itable title to those rights in the	Office Carlsbad						
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a c statements or representations as t	crime for any pe to any matter wi	rson knowingly and thin its jurisdiction.	willfully to ma	ke to any department or a	gency of the United		

State of New Mexico DISTRICT I 1825 N. FRENCE BR. HOBBS, NH. 888240 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department DISTRICT II 811 S. FIRST ST., ARTESIA, NM 88210 Phone: (875) 748-1283 Fax: (876) 748-9720 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Revised August 1, 2011 Submit one copy to appropriate 1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. District Office DISTRICT III 1000 RIO BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM 87410 Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 DISTRICT IV 1220 S. ST. FRANCIS DR., SANTA FF., NH 87505 Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462 ☐ AMENDED REPORT WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number Pool Code Pool Name 30-015-44993 Cottonwood Draw; Bone Spring 97494 Property Code 316775 Property Name Well Number ROAD RUNNER FEDERAL COM OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation COG OPERATING, LLC 229137 3242.1' Surface Location UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line Ν 25 25-S 26-E 180 SOUTH 2025 WEST Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot No. Lot Idn Section Township Range Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line 24 25-S 26-E 221 NORTH 1865 WEST Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. 320 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION SEE PAGE 2

> PAGE 1 OF 2 W.O. # 19-1016 DRAWN BY: AM

Form C-102

County

**EDDY** 

County

EDDY

13Y